

**PROVO CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE** 

All fees must be paid prior to the preparation of the burial site

## **Burial Rights (Plot) Fees**

Bunar Rights (Flot) Flots				
Flush headstone only	\$1,400.00			
Upright headstone capable	\$1,900.00			
Angel Garden	\$350.00			
1/2 plot (lawn cremation or infant)	\$550.00			
Monument Estates (must be purchased in multiples of 4)	\$2,000.00 (per space)			
Cremation Garden/Mausoleum	See back for detailed pricing			
Opening/Closing Fees				
Adult	\$750.00			
Infant	\$350.00			
Cremation (in-ground burial)	\$350.00			
Niche (above-ground burial of cremains)	\$150.00			
Crypt (mausoleum full body burial)	\$800.00 (Includes Crypt Liner)			
Disinterment Fees				
Adult	\$1,500.00			
Infant	\$900.00			
Cremation	\$450.00			
Niche	\$450.00			
Re-burial in cemetery	Burial fees apply			
Overtime Fees				
Saturdays & some holidays	\$450.00			
After-hours (must be away from gravesite by 4:00 PM)	M) \$200.00 every ½ hour			
Property Transfer/Claim Fees				
New deed recording fee	\$50.00			
New owner maintenance (non-transferable)	\$200.00 per space			
Miscellaneous Fees				
Probe (based on degree of difficulty)	\$25.00 / \$50.00			
Veteran Kit (flag & cross with plaque for name/title/war)	\$25.00			
Vase for Cremation Garden and Mausoleum	\$29.00 (small) / \$35.00 (large)			
Replacement vase holder	\$20.00 (small) / \$25.00 (large)			
Replacement vase	\$9.00 (small) / \$10.00 (large)			

<u>Headstone Maintenance & Inspection Fee</u> (Paid to cemetery by monument company at time of installation. Not applicable on Cremation Garden or Mausoleum. Fee waived for military markers ordered from the U.S. Dept. of Veterans Affairs. See Headstone Requirements for more info.)

Flush stone	\$100.00
Upright stone	\$200.00

## All credit/debit card transactions are subject to a 3% merchant fee on the total purchase price

Please make checks payable to: "Provo City Cemetery"



Cremation Ga Grave Typ		Grave Cost	Burial Type	Burial Fee	Monument Type	Engraved By	# of Burials	Vase ?
Ossuary/Cenotaph		\$300.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	4" Plaque	Cemetery	1	Х
Tablet		\$450.00	In-ground	\$350.00	Stone	Owner	1	Х
Post Single	SOLD OUT	\$575.00	In-ground	\$350.00	Stone	Owner	1	Х
Post Companion		\$800.00	In-ground	\$350.00	Stone	Owner	2	Х
Rustic Monolith		\$800.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	7" Plaque	Cemetery	1	Х
Community Columbar	ium	\$800.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Granite Tile	Owner	2	Small
Arbor Niche		\$850.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Granite Tile	Owner	2	Small
Pavilion Shutter		\$1,200.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Granite Tile	Owner	2	Small
Cored Single	SOLD OUT	\$1,350.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Stone	Owner	1	Х
Niche Boulder		\$1,500.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	10" Plaque	Cemetery	2	Х
Cored Companion	SOLD OUT	\$1,600.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Stone	Owner	2	Х
*Tree Estate	SOLD OUT	\$2,500.00	In-ground	\$350.00	See note	Owner	6	Х
Pedestal Bird Bath	SOLD OUT	\$3,000.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Stone	Owner	2	Х
Bench		\$5,000.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Bench	Owner	4	Х
+Bench Estate	SOLD OUT	\$5,000.00	In-ground	\$350.00	See note	Owner	6	Х
Family Columbarium	SOLD OUT	\$7,500.00	Above-ground	\$150.00	Granite Tile	Owner	Multiple	Х

\*Includes 4 tablets and a pillow marker beneath a tree. +Includes bench (for engraving; no burials), 4 tablets and a pillow marker.

Mausoleum Single Crypt	
Top row or bottom row	\$3,500.00
Mid-level rows	\$4,500.00
Mausoleum Double Crypt (side-by-side & head to foot)	
Top row or bottom row	\$7,000.00
Mid-level rows	\$9,000.00
Mausoleum Single Niche (1-2 burials)	
Level 3 – Rows 8-10 (top 3 rows)	\$700.00
Level 2 – Rows 3-7 (middle 5 rows)	\$900.00
Level 1 – Rows 1-2 (bottom 2 rows)	\$800.00
Marradan Davida Niska (	
Mausoleum Double Niche (up to 4 burials)	
Level 3 – Rows 8-10 (top 3 rows)	\$1,400.00
Level 2 – Rows 3-7 (middle 5 rows)	\$1,800.00
Level 1 – Rows 1-2 (bottom 2 rows)	\$1,600.00